

Andy Beshear

CABINET FOR HEALTH AND FAMILY SERVICES DEPARTMENT FOR COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES

Eric Friedlander

275 East Main Street, 3W-A Frankfort, Kentucky 40621 Phone: 502-564-3703 Fax: 502-564-6907

Lesa Dennis COMMISSIONER

September 13, 2024

Dr. Lanikque Howard Director, Division of Energy Assistance Office of Community Services Administration for Children and Families U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 330 C Street, S.W. 5th Floor Washington, DC 20201

Dear Dr. Howard:

I, Lesa Dennis, Commissioner of Health and Family Services for the state of Kentucky, delegate my authority to the Public Assistance Program Specialist for the Low-Income Home Energy Assistance Program (LIHEAP) to certify and otherwise perform all necessary functions to properly administer the Low-Income Home Energy Assistance Program (LIHEAP).

I, Lesa Dennis, Commissioner of Health and Family Services for the state of Kentucky, delegate my authority to the Public Assistance Program Specialist for the Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) to certify and otherwise perform all necessary functions to properly administer the Community Services Block Grant (CSBG).

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by: Lesa Dennis 2597068C24204CA Lesa Dennis

Commissioner

DFS/PDB/VB



Docusign Envelope ID: 9571C395-A800-452C-8A6D-45860219DFD3 [Type here]